4-30-01

BOX ASSIGNMENTS	05-08-2001	DO NOT U	SE FOR			
		EET ONLY				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	101706604	HEREOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIC 1. HARA, Noriyuki	∃NORS(S)):	litoshi				
3.	4.		To			
5.	6.		.96			
7.	8.	c MNO	.s.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PART		2 ⊠NO	9/8/6			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING IN	TEREST:		90			
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION		09343696	,			
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT	<u>);</u> 	nama Agaignment signed by di	fforant inventors is and			
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: March 22,	2001			
	/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION	NIF FILED HEREWITH: (NC	<u>)TE</u> : IF DATES ON DECLARA	HON AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 22	, ZUUT NA ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)	attached? ☐YES ⊠NO				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   A. PAT, APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR B, PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR						
	not in item 1		if not in item 1			
NEW APPLICATION 280156						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondent		MBER INVOLVED:				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APP	APPLNS				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		JNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Co	de 581)			
Intellectual Property Group	ABO\	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW						
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF AB	OVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADE	QUATE CHARGE			
S.SATTI DKT.		FICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOL	JNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
. 200:00		ORDER NO 30954	280156			
MATTER NO. CLIE	NT REF. dup. shee	et not required CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
9.	10. Tota	number of pages including this				
$I \cap A \cap B$		eet, attachments and documer				
Verd Jouen		ile dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature						
Attorney: Paul T. Bowen						
Reg. No. 38009	Date:	April 30, 2001				
Atty/Sec: PTB/mhn TEL: (202) 86		FAX: (202) 822-0944				
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						

PATENT

PAT-114X 3/01

Please return signe	d/recorded to:		For Inventions made outsi executed with or after app			
Pillsbury Winthrop L	LP		Atty. Dkt. PW 280156   56	780-US-		
		ent Appln. or Joint	M# St	uS/nh Client Ref.		
NONPROVISIONA	ASSIG	NMENT	NON	PROVISIONAL		
OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION						
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:						
INSERT	(1) Noriyuki HARA		(2) Hitoshi IRIE			
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3)		(4) ☐ x box if continued on	page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT DENSO CORPORATION						
NAME(S) OF 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan ASSIGNEE(S)						
& ADDRESS(ES)						
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as						
TITLE OF INVENTION	I MUUNUNG AKKANGEMENT OF VEHICLE KOTAKT ELECTRIC MACHINE					
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:					
NOTE → → (A) ⊠ even date herewith						
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B)	filed				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE   The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	10.0		
1): Noriyahi Hara March 22,200/ Heroshi Ushid				Vshida_		
1): Noriyuki Hara March 22,200/ Heroshi Ushida Name: Noriyuki HARA 2) March 22,200/ Heroshi Ushida			Schida			
Name: Hitoshi IRIE						
3) Name:						

Assign.PW.doc

**RECORDED: 04/30/2001** 

4) Name: 5) Name:

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0301